2023

Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds

Classification:

Title:

Date:

Version:

Document Type:
Direct Deals Normal Block Amount Owner:
(NBA) Thresholds

July 2023 Pages:

Ongoing updates

List

Operations Division

& DFM

WwloJlpua Gguw



Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds

as on July 2023 for Equities
Security Security Name
1. EMAAR EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC
2. DEWA Dubai Electricity & Water Authority PJSC
3. DFM Dubai Financial Market PJSC
4. DIB DUBAI ISLAMIC BANK
5. EMAARDEV Emaar Development PJSC
6. EMIRATESNBD EMIRATES NBD PJSC
7. EMPOWER EMIRATES CENTRAL COOLING SYSTEMS CORP.
8. SALIK Salik Company PJSC
9. ALANSARI AL ANSARI FINANCIALS PJSC
10. AIRARABIA AIR ARABIA PJSC
11. AJMANBANK Ajman Bank
12. DEYAAR DEYAAR DEVELOPMENT PJSC
13. GULFNAV Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC
14. TAALEEM Taaleem Holdings PJSC
15. DIC DUBAI INVESTMENTS PJSC
16. GFH GFH Financial Group B.S.C.
17. UPP UNION PROPERTIES PJSC
18. AMLAK AMLAK FINANCE PJSC
19. AMANAT AMANAT HOLDINGS PJSC
20. ITHMR Ithmaar Holding B.S.C
21. ARMX ARAMEX PJSC
22. ERC EMIRATES REFRESHMENTS COMPANY
23. TABREED NATIONAL CENTRAL COOLING CO.
24, TECOM TECOM GROUP PJSC
25. UNIONCOOP UNION COOP
DUBAI FINANCIAL MARKET

Sheikh Rashid Tower, World Trade Centre, Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, PO Box: 9700

ISIN
AEE000301011
AED001801011
AEDO000901010
AED000201015
AEE001901017
AEE000801010
AEEO01134E227
AEE01110S227
AEE01198A238
AEA003001012
AEA003201018
AED001001018
AEG000601019
AEE01136T220
AED000601016
BHOOOAOCAQK6
AEU000101011
AEA001201010
AEA005901011
BHOOO0A0J2499
AEA002301017
AEJ000101014
AEN000501017
AEE01081T004

AEE01083U222

& DFM

ol Hua g

NBA Threshold AED

10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
5,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000

1,000,000

Page 2 of 5
dfm.ae

+3714 305 5555



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

AGLTY
ALFIRDOUS
ALLIANCE
ALRAMZ
ALSALAMSUDAN
AMAN
AMCREIT
ASCANA
ASNIC
BHMCAPITAL
CBD

CHAE
CHAESHIN
DARTAKAFUL
DIN

DNIR

DRC

DSI

DU

EIB

EIBANK
EKTTITAB
GULFA-INVEST
IFA

MASQ
MAZAYA
NAHO

NCC

NGl

NIH

DUBAI FINANCIAL MARKET
Sheikh Rashid Tower, World Trade Centre, Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, PO Box: 9700

AGILITY THE PUBLIC WAREHOUSING COMPANY
AL FIRDOUS HOLDINGS PJSC

Alliance Insurance

AL RAMZ CORPORATION INVESTMENT & DEV
AL SALAM SUDAN

DUBAI ISLAMIC INSURANCE & REINSURANCE CO
Al Mal Capital REIT

ARABIAN SCANDINAVIAN INSURANCE - TAKAFUL
Al Sagr National Insurance Company

BHM CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES PRISC
COMMERCIAL BANK OF DUBAI P.S.C.

Chimera S&P UAE UCITS ETF-CLASS A

Chimera S&P UAE Shariah ETF

DAR AL TAKAFUL

DUBAI INSURANCE CO, PSC

DUBAI NATIONAL INSURANCE & REINSURANCE
DUBAI REFRESHMENT COMPANY PJSC

DRAKE & SCULL INTERNATIONAL PJSC
EMIRATES INTEGRATED TELECOMMUNICATIONS
EMIRATES ISLAMIC BANK PJSC

EMIRATES INVESTMENT BANK PJSC

Ekttitab Holding Company K.S.C.C

GULFA GENERAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL ADVISORS K.S.C.C
MASHREQBANK PSC

Al Mazaya Holding Company

NAEEM Holding For Investments EJSC
NATIONAL CEMENT COMPANY PJSC

NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY PSC

NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY

KWOEQQ0601041
AEA003101010
AEA002201019
AED000801012
SDOO0AOJC6U1
AEDO000401011
AEA003630067
AEA001401016
AEA002101011
AEA006001019
AEC000201017
IEOOBKDMN692
AEC000730031
AET000301019
AED000301013
AED000101017
AED000501018
AED001101016
AEE000701012
AEE000501016
AEA001301018
KWOEQ0201974
AEG000501011
KWOEQ0200265
AEMO000101018
KWOEQQ0401764
EGS69182C011
AEN000901019
AENO000301012

KWOEQ0201677

77N\
(/ )
4

o/

1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000

1,000,000

Page 3 of 5
dfm.ae

+3714 305 5555

DFM

WwloJlpua Gguw



& DFM

WwloJlpua Gguw

56. NIND NATIONAL INDUSTRIES GROUP HOLDING(S.A.K)  KWOEQQ0500813 1,000,000
57. OIC OMAN INSURANCE COMPANY (P.S.C.) AE0000101014 1,000,000
58. ORIENT ORIENT INSURANCE PJSC AEA002601010 1,000,000
59. ORIENTTKAFUL  ORIENT TAKAFUL PJSC AE0000301010 1,000,000
60. SALAM_BAH AL SALAM BANK B.S.C. BHOO0A0J2481 1,000,000
61. SALAMA ISLAMIC ARAB INSURANCE COMPANY AEI000301012 1,000,000
62. SHUAA SHUAA CAPITAL PSC AES000101015 1,000,000
63. TAKAFUL-EM TAKAFUL EMARAT PSC AET000201011 1,000,000
64. UFC United Foods Company PSC AEU000901014 1,000,000
65. UNIKAI UNIKAI FOODS PJSC AEU000801016 1,000,000

Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds
as on July 2023 for Derivatives

Security Security Name NBA Threshold AED
1. DFMGI Futures Dubai General Index Future 1,000,000
2. AllSSF Single Stock Futures 500,000
Page 4 of 5
DUBAI FINANCIAL MARKET dfm.ae

Sheikh Rashid Tower, World Trade Centre, Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, PO Box: 9700 +971 4 305 5555



Contact us.

Market Operations Department
Operations Division

T:+971 4 305 5625

E: mc@dfm.ae

3 @DFMalerts

¥ @dubaifinancialmarket

3 Dubai Financial Market

DUBAI FINANCIAL MARKET

& DFM

WwloJlpua Gguw

Disclaimer:

The information provided in this document (“Information”) is
provided by way of general information and comment only. While
reasonable care has been taken in producing this Information,
changes in circumstances may occur at any time and may impact on
the accuracy of the Information. The Information does not
constitute professional advice or provision of any kind of services
and should not be relied upon as such. Neither Dubai Financial
Market (“DFM”) nor Nasdaq Dubai Limited (“Nasdaq Dubai”) and/or
their affiliates, officers or employees, give any warranty or
representation as to the accuracy, reliability, timeliness or
completeness of the Information now or in the future. Neither of
DFM or Nasdaq Dubai shall be liable for any loss suffered, directly
or indirectly by any person acting in reliance upon the Information
contained herein. No part of the Information provided is to be
construed as a solicitation to make any financial investment.
Information, including forecast financial information and examples
should not be considered as a recommendation in relation to
holding, purchasing or selling securities or other instruments. The
information does not take into account any investor’s individual
investment objectives, financial position and particular investment
needs. As such, before making any decision, investors should
conduct their own due diligence and consult their financial advisors.
The performance of trading securities or instruments is not
guaranteed and past performance is not an indication of future
performance. Unless otherwise stated, DFM and Nasdaq Dubai own
copyright in the Information contained herein. The Information may
not otherwise be reproduced and must not be distributed or
transmitted to any other person or used in any way without the
express approval of DFM and Nasdaq Dubai.

Page 5 of 5
dfm.ae

Sheikh Rashid Tower, World Trade Centre, Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, PO Box: 9700 +971 4 305 5555



