

2023 Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds

Classification:	Document	Туре:	List	
Title:	Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds	Owner:	Operations Division	
Date:	July 2023	Pages:	5	
Version:	Ongoing updates	-		



Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds as on July 2023 for Equities

Security	Security Name	ISIN	NBA Threshold AED
1. EMAAR	EMAAR PROPERTIES PJSC	AEE000301011	10,000,000
2. DEWA	Dubai Electricity & Water Authority PJSC	AED001801011	10,000,000
3. DFM	Dubai Financial Market PJSC	AED000901010	10,000,000
4. DIB	DUBAI ISLAMIC BANK	AED000201015	10,000,000
5. EMAARDEV	Emaar Development PJSC	AEE001901017	10,000,000
6. EMIRATESNBD	EMIRATES NBD PJSC	AEE000801010	10,000,000
7. EMPOWER	EMIRATES CENTRAL COOLING SYSTEMS CORP.	AEE01134E227	10,000,000
8. SALIK	Salik Company PJSC	AEE01110S227	10,000,000
9. ALANSARI	AL ANSARI FINANCIALS PJSC	AEE01198A238	10,000,000
10. AIRARABIA	AIR ARABIA PJSC	AEA003001012	10,000,000
11. AJMANBANK	Ajman Bank	AEA003201018	10,000,000
12. DEYAAR	DEYAAR DEVELOPMENT PJSC	AED001001018	10,000,000
13. GULFNAV	Gulf Navigation Holding PJSC	AEG000601019	10,000,000
14. TAALEEM	Taaleem Holdings PJSC	AEE01136T220	10,000,000
15. DIC	DUBAI INVESTMENTS PJSC	AED000601016	5,000,000
16. GFH	GFH Financial Group B.S.C.	BH000A0CAQK6	5,000,000
17. UPP	UNION PROPERTIES PJSC	AEU000101011	5,000,000
18. AMLAK	AMLAK FINANCE PJSC	AEA001201010	5,000,000
19. AMANAT	AMANAT HOLDINGS PJSC	AEA005901011	5,000,000
20. ITHMR	Ithmaar Holding B.S.C	BH000A0J2499	5,000,000
21. ARMX	ARAMEX PJSC	AEA002301017	1,000,000
22. ERC	EMIRATES REFRESHMENTS COMPANY	AEJ000101014	1,000,000
23. TABREED	NATIONAL CENTRAL COOLING CO.	AEN000501017	1,000,000
24. TECOM	TECOM GROUP PJSC	AEE01081T004	1,000,000
25. UNIONCOOP	UNION COOP	AEE01083U222	1,000,000



26. AGLTY	AGILITY THE PUBLIC WAREHOUSING COMPANY	KW0EQ0601041	1,000,000
27. ALFIRDOUS	AL FIRDOUS HOLDINGS PJSC	AEA003101010	1,000,000
28. ALLIANCE	Alliance Insurance	AEA002201019	1,000,000
29. ALRAMZ	AL RAMZ CORPORATION INVESTMENT & DEV	AED000801012	1,000,000
30. ALSALAMSUDAN	AL SALAM SUDAN	SD000A0JC6U1	1,000,000
31. AMAN	DUBAI ISLAMIC INSURANCE & REINSURANCE CO	AED000401011	1,000,000
32. AMCREIT	Al Mal Capital REIT	AEA003630067	1,000,000
33. ASCANA	ARABIAN SCANDINAVIAN INSURANCE - TAKAFUL	AEA001401016	1,000,000
34. ASNIC	Al Sagr National Insurance Company	AEA002101011	1,000,000
35. BHMCAPITAL	BHM CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES PRJSC	AEA006001019	1,000,000
36. CBD	COMMERCIAL BANK OF DUBAI P.S.C.	AEC000201017	1,000,000
37. CHAE	Chimera S&P UAE UCITS ETF-CLASS A	IE00BKDMN692	1,000,000
38. CHAESHIN	Chimera S&P UAE Shariah ETF	AEC000730031	1,000,000
39. DARTAKAFUL	DAR AL TAKAFUL	AET000301019	1,000,000
40. DIN	DUBAI INSURANCE CO , PSC	AED000301013	1,000,000
41. DNIR	DUBAI NATIONAL INSURANCE & REINSURANCE	AED000101017	1,000,000
42. DRC	DUBAI REFRESHMENT COMPANY PJSC	AED000501018	1,000,000
43. DSI	DRAKE & SCULL INTERNATIONAL PJSC	AED001101016	1,000,000
44. DU	EMIRATES INTEGRATED TELECOMMUNICATIONS	AEE000701012	1,000,000
45. EIB	EMIRATES ISLAMIC BANK PJSC	AEE000501016	1,000,000
46. EIBANK	EMIRATES INVESTMENT BANK PJSC	AEA001301018	1,000,000
47. EKTTITAB	Ekttitab Holding Company K.S.C.C	KW0EQ0201974	1,000,000
48. GULFA-INVEST	GULFA GENERAL INVESTMENTS COMPANY	AEG000501011	1,000,000
49. IFA	INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL ADVISORS K.S.C.C	KW0EQ0200265	1,000,000
50. MASQ	MASHREQBANK PSC	AEM000101018	1,000,000
51. MAZAYA	Al Mazaya Holding Company	KW0EQ0401764	1,000,000
52. NAHO	NAEEM Holding For Investments EJSC	EGS69182C011	1,000,000
53. NCC	NATIONAL CEMENT COMPANY PJSC	AEN000901019	1,000,000
54. NGI	NATIONAL GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY PSC	AEN000301012	1,000,000
55. NIH	NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY	KW0EQ0201677	1,000,000



56. NIND	NATIONAL INDUSTRIES GROUP HOLDING(S.A.K)	KW0EQ0500813	1,000,000
57. OIC	OMAN INSURANCE COMPANY (P.S.C.)	AEO000101014	1,000,000
58. ORIENT	ORIENT INSURANCE PJSC	AEA002601010	1,000,000
59. ORIENTTKAFUL	ORIENT TAKAFUL PJSC	AEO000301010	1,000,000
60. SALAM BAH	AL SALAM BANK B.S.C.	BH000A0J2481	1,000,000
– 61. SALAMA	ISLAMIC ARAB INSURANCE COMPANY	AEI000301012	1,000,000
62. SHUAA	SHUAA CAPITAL PSC	AES000101015	1,000,000
63. TAKAFUL-EM	TAKAFUL EMARAT PSC	AET000201011	1,000,000
64. UFC	United Foods Company PSC	AEU000901014	1,000,000
65. UNIKAI	UNIKAI FOODS PJSC	AEU000801016	1,000,000

Direct Deals Normal Block Amount (NBA) Thresholds as on July 2023 for Derivatives

Security	Security Name	NBA Threshold AED
1. DFMGI Futures	Dubai General Index Future	1,000,000
2. All SSF	Single Stock Futures	500,000

DUBAI FINANCIAL MARKET Sheikh Rashid Tower, World Trade Centre, Sheikh Zayed Road, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, PO Box: 9700

Contact us.

Market Operations Department Operations Division T: +971 4 305 5625 E: mc@dfm.ae

DFMalerts

@dubaifinancialmarket

Dubai Financial Market

Disclaimer:

The information provided in this document ("Information") is provided by way of general information and comment only. While reasonable care has been taken in producing this Information, changes in circumstances may occur at any time and may impact on the accuracy of the Information. The Information does not constitute professional advice or provision of any kind of services and should not be relied upon as such. Neither Dubai Financial Market ("DFM") nor Nasdag Dubai Limited ("Nasdag Dubai") and/or their affiliates, officers or employees, give any warranty or representation as to the accuracy, reliability, timeliness or completeness of the Information now or in the future. Neither of DFM or Nasdag Dubai shall be liable for any loss suffered, directly or indirectly by any person acting in reliance upon the Information contained herein. No part of the Information provided is to be construed as a solicitation to make any financial investment. Information, including forecast financial information and examples should not be considered as a recommendation in relation to holding, purchasing or selling securities or other instruments. The information does not take into account any investor's individual investment objectives, financial position and particular investment needs. As such, before making any decision, investors should conduct their own due diligence and consult their financial advisors. The performance of trading securities or instruments is not guaranteed and past performance is not an indication of future performance. Unless otherwise stated, DFM and Nasdaq Dubai own copyright in the Information contained herein. The Information may not otherwise be reproduced and must not be distributed or transmitted to any other person or used in any way without the express approval of DFM and Nasdag Dubai.

